OP \$215.00 279171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PTEK Holdings, Inc.		01/03/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premiere Global Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3399 Peachtree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791719	FAXREACH
Registration Number:	1973801	MARKETTOUCH
Registration Number:	2800669	MESSAGE REACH
Registration Number:	2592332	MESSAGEREACH
Registration Number:	2412852	Р
Registration Number:	2412804	PTEK
Registration Number:	2418003	PTEK
Registration Number:	1557254	"WORLDLINK"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0643

900017787

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Address Line 2: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valetta A. Northcutt Signature: /valetta a. northcutt/ 01/10/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTEK Holdings Certificate of Name Change_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0644 Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM MARY R. ADAMS 1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE ATLANTA, GA 30361 DOCKET NUMBER: 043451074 CONTROL NUMBER: K535481 EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/03/2005

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 01/04/2005 FORM NUMBER : 611

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PTEK HOLDINGS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

PREMIERE GLOBAL SERVICES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

I DAN BAN TIT BUN AND DIN GIVE DIN GOVERNMENT HER STATE OF BU

A BANK HAD NEED HAD HAD BEEN BANK HAD ROOM BEEN



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 01/10/2005